## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 444

ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 23-79-210 CONCERNING DIRECT CAUSES OF ACTION AGAINST LIABILITY INSURANCE CARRIERS OF ENTITIES WITH TORT IMMUNITY."

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 444.

Amend Senate Bill No. 444 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 16, delete "thirty (30)" and substitute "forty (40)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "thirty (30)" and substitute "forty (40)"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>thirty (30)</u>" and substitute "<u>forty (40)</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete line 36 and substitute "(2) Any hospital with greater than twenty (20) beds, which"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Everett PBB/RTK - 031620011604 RTK235